No.A.12031/1/2022-P&AR(GSW) Government of Mizoram Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms (General Service Wing)

Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl, the 16th June, 2022

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service and in exercise of the powers conferred by article 316(1) of the Constitution, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint **Pu J.C. Ramthanga**, **IAS (Rtd)** as Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission at a fixed salary of Rs 2,25,000/p.m and other allowances at such rates as admissible from time to time with effect from the date of taking oath as per the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Conditions of Service) Regulations, 2019.

The terms and conditions of service of **Pu J.C. Ramthanga, IAS (Rtd)** on his appointment as Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission will be governed by the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Conditions of Service) Regulations, 2019.

The appointment is made against the sanctioned post of Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission vide No.A.11013/5/87-P&AR(GSW) dated 10.11.1987

:

Sd/- K. Lalthawmmawia Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Memo No.A.12031/1/2022-P&AR(GSW)

Aizawl, the 16th June, 2022

Copy to:

- 1) Secretary to Governor
- 2) Secretary to Chief Minister
- 3) P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister
- 4) P.S to Speaker/Ministers/Deputy Speaker/Ministers of State
- 5) Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary
- 6) Secretary, MPSC
- 7) All Administrative Departments
- 8) All Heads of Departments
- 9) All Deputy Commissioners
- 10) Controller, P&S with 5(five) spare copies for publication in the Gazette
- 11) Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries
- 12) Pu J.C. Ramthanga, IAS (Rtd)
- 13) Website Manager, DP&AR for uploading on the website
- 14) Guard file

(H. Lalrinpuia)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram